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Stand: April 2013 

MAR1020-99 TT … 

MAR1022-99 TT … 

MAR1032-CC TT … 

MAR1030-CC TT … 

MAR1030-4O TT … 

MAR1030-OT TT … 

MAR1130-4T TT … 

MAR1120-99 TT … 

Slot 2 

Slot 3 Slot 5 Slot 7 Slot 9 Slot 11 

Slot 4 Slot 6 Slot 8 Slot 10 Slot 12 

MAR1030-4T TT … 

Max. 24 ports 10/100 Mbit/s 

Max. 24 ports 10/100 Mbit/s    

+ 2 ports FE/GE (Combo SFP/RJ45) 

Max. 24 ports 10/100 Mbit/s   

+ 4 ports GE (SFP); 1000 Mbit/s 

Max. 24 ports 10/100 Mbit/s   
+ 2 ports GE (SFP) + 2 ports 10/100/1000 Mbit/s (RJ45) 

Max. 24 ports 10/100 Mbit/s   

+ 4 ports 10/100/1000 Mbit/s (RJ45) 

Max. 24 ports 10/100 Mbit/s    

incl. 4 ports PoE (RJ45) 

Max. 24 ports 10/100 Mbit/s    

incl. 4 ports PoE + 2 ports FE/GE (Combo SFP/RJ45) 

Rear: Max. 20 ports 10/100 Mbit/s   

Front: 1 „service“ port (10/100Base-TX; RJ45) 

Rear: Max. 20 ports 10/100 Mbit/s   

          + 2/4 ports GE (div. variation) 

Front: 1 „service“ port in the front (10/100Base-TX; RJ45) 

MACH1020-MACH1030 

Take care: with PoE variants the second power supply only feeds the PoE ports 

Take care: with PoE variants the second power supply only feeds the PoE ports 
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1. Chassis type 

2. Gigabit ports 
     * in chassis  

        MACH103x 

3. – 14. 
media ports 
• 12 slots  

(your choice, which media you need) 

Empty ports have to be located 

at the end of the port order 

1. Product 2. Data 
    rate 

3. – 14.  
media ports 

15. Temp. 
       range 

16. Voltage 

     range 1 
17. Voltage 

 range 2 

18. Approvals 19. SW 

       version 

20. Confi- 

      guration 

MAR1xxx P H 

13. OEM 

       type 

14. SW 

    release 

H xx.x 

15. Temperature  

       range 

C 

F 

Standard        0°C  ... +60°C 

Extended    -40°C  ... +85°C 

Extended    -40°C  ... +85°C incl.  Corformal Coating 

U 

MAR1020 

MAR1030 

MAR1022 

MAR1032 

MAR1120 

MAR1130 

MAR1122 

MAR1132 

Fast Ethernet 

Gigabit Ethernet 

Fast Ethernet     with PoE 

Gigabit Ethernet with PoE 

Fast Ethernet       - Ports rear 

Gigabit Ethernet  -  Ports rear 

Fast Ethernet with PoE - Ports front 

Gigabit Ethernet with PoE - Ports front 

CC 

4O 

4T 

OT 

99 

2x FE/GE SFP/RJ45 Combo ports 

4x GE SFP; 1000 Mbit/s 

4x 10/100/1000 Mbit/s; RJ45 

2x GE SFP and 2x 10/100/1000 Mbit/s; RJ45 

no Gigabit/empty (only possible in MAR102x) 

TT 

MM 

JJ 

NN 

BB 

VV 

UU 

LL 

GG 

ZZ 

RR 

99 

2x Twisted Pair 10/100 Mbit/s; RJ45 

2x Multimode 100 Mbit/s; SC 

2x Multimode 100 Mbit/s; MTRJ 

2x Multimode 100 Mbit/s; BFOC/ ST 

2x Multimode 100 Mbit/s; LC 

2x Singlemode 100 Mbit/s; SC 

2x Singlemode 100 Mbit/s; BFOC/ST 

2x Singlemode LH 100 Mbit/s; SC 

2x Singlemode LH+ 100 Mbit/s; SC 

2x SFP slot 100 Mbit/s; SFP 

2x Twisted Pair 100 Mbit/s; M12 

empty 

Professional 

UL508; UL1604 Class 1 Div2; GL, IEC 61850-3,  

IEEE1613, EN50121-4; NEMA TS 

16. Operating  

      voltage 1 

19. SW  version 

20. Configuration 

21. OEM type 

22. SW release 

18. Approvals 
H 

P 

H Hirschmann 

H Hirschmann 

xx.x Newest software 

C 

L 

24/36/48 V DC 

17. Operating  

      voltage 2 C 

G 

9 empty 

110/250 V DC  --  110/230 V AC 

24/36/48 V DC 

G 

M 

110/250 V DC  ---  110/230 V AC 

24/36/48 V DC                           --- power plug 

110/250 V DC  -- 110/230 V AC --- power plug 

T EN50155 

Example of C and G 
Spring clip (left) and 
             pluggable terminal plug  
             L and M (right) 

MACH1020-MACH1030 

M 110/250 V DC  -- 110/230 V AC --- power plug 

only temp.range: „S“ 

S 

Standard        0°C  ... +60°C incl. Conformal Coating 


